PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD #44

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2014 M&0O Tax Rate
2015 M&0O Rollback Rate

2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value
2014 Certified Value
2014 Uncertified Value

0.70176
0.75790
0.80000
0.80000
49,429,840
270
0
$183,073
65,741,197
315
0
$208,702

0.13000
0.12316

112,947,474
9,058,955
96,024,312
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD #44

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2015 M&0O Tax Rate
2016 M&0O Rollback Rate

2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value
2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value

0.79210
0.85547
0.80000
0.80000
78,272,790
354
0
$221,110
91,335,954
409
0
$223,315

0.13000
0.13901

144,186,822
12,060,740
122,148,333
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS:

GALVESTON CO MUD #44

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate
Last Year's Rate
Prior Year Total Homestead Value
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage
Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0 Tax Rate

2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value

2017 Uncertified Value
2016 Certified Value

2016 Uncertified Value

Matt and Loren,

RBC Capital

0.71215
0.76912
0.80000
0.80000
96,970,534
434
0

$223,434
136,793,365
545
0

$250,997

0.16000
0.15382

182,473,448
9,694,606
155,950,979
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS: Matt and Loren, RBC Capital

GALVESTON CO MUD #44

Rate to keep average tax bill constant

Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year's Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017 M&0O Tax Rate
2018 M&0O Rollback Rate

2018 Certified Value
2018 Uncertified Value
2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value

0.78429
0.84703
0.80000
0.80000
141,659,625
565
0

$250,725
156,262,028
611
0

$255,748

0.13000
0.13764

215,101,322
4,783,970
191,175,193
0
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