### FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.70176
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.75790
Proposed Rate	0.80000
Last Year's Rate	0.80000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	49,429,840
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	270
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$183,073
Current Year Total Homestead Value	65,741,197
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	315
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$208,702
2014 M&O Tax Rate	0.13000
2015 M&O Rollback Rate	0.12316
2015 Certified Value	112,947,474
2015 Uncertified Value	9,058,955
2014 Certified Value	96,024,312
2014 Uncertified Value	0

### FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.79210
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.85547
Proposed Rate	0.80000
Last Year's Rate	0.80000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	78,272,790
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	354
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$221,110
Current Year Total Homestead Value	91,335,954
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	409
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$223,315
2015 M&O Tax Rate	0.13000
2016 M&O Rollback Rate	0.13901
2016 Certified Value	144,186,822
2016 Uncertified Value	12,060,740
2015 Certified Value	122,148,333
2015 Uncertified Value	0

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS: Matt and Loren, RBC Capital

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.71215
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.76912
Proposed Rate	0.80000
Last Year's Rate	0.80000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	96,970,534
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	434
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$223,434
Current Year Total Homestead Value	136,793,365
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	545
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$250,997
2016 M&O Tax Rate	0.16000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	0.15382
2017 Certified Value	182,473,448
2017 Uncertified Value	9,694,606
2016 Certified Value	155,950,979
2016 Uncertified Value	0

FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS: Matt and Loren, RBC Capital

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	0.78429
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	0.84703
Proposed Rate	0.80000
Last Year's Rate	0.80000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	141,659,625
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	565
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$250,725
Current Year Total Homestead Value	156,262,028
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	611
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$255,748
2017 M&O Tax Rate	0.13000
2018 M&O Rollback Rate	0.13764
2018 Certified Value	215,101,322
2018 Uncertified Value	4,783,970
2017 Certified Value	191,175,193
2017 Uncertified Value	0